Projected Market

Penetration, Room-Night Demand and Occupancy

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Projected Room Demand

  Leisure 55.0% 31,124 31,582 32,040 36,588 32,955

  Commercial 45.0% 25,465 25,840 26,214 29,936 26,963

  Total Demand 100.0% 56,590 57,422 58,254 55,524 59,918

Fair Share Ratio  32.9% 32.9% 32.9% 32.9% 32.9%

Projected Penetration as a

Percentage of Fair Market Share  102.9% 102.9% 102.9% 102.8% 102.8%

Projected Market Penetration

  Leisure 55.0% 10,539 10,690 10,841 11,021 11,142

  Commercial 45.0% 8,623 8,746 8,870 9,017 9,116

  Total Market Penetration 100.0% 19,163 19,436 19,710 20,039 20,258

Available Rooms at the Proposed

Hotel 75 27,375 23,375 23,375 27,450 27,375

Projected Occupancy  70.0% 71.0% 72.0% 73.0% 74.0%

Source:  Interim Hospitality Consultants

Note:  Totals may not foot due to rounding.

 Umatilla, Florida, Feasibility Study Page G-6

Fairfield Inn & Suites

Umatilla, Florida
Optimum Proforma Year One

Season Shoulder

Balance

of

Year 2021

Months

Days

2,3,4

89

1,4,6,7,8,11,12

215

9,10

61

365

Room Mix # Rooms
King Studio 25 100.00 90.00 80.00
Queen Studio 20 120.00 100.00 90.00
King Suite 10 130.00 110.00 100.00
Queen Suite 12 135.00 110.00 105.00
Queen Suite, Wide 8 140.00 115.00 110.00
Total Rooms: 75
Optimum Revenue
King Studio 25 222,500 483,750 122,000 828,250

Queen Studio 20 213,600 430,000 109,800 753,400

King Suite 10 115,700 236,500 61,000 413,200

Queen Suite 12 144,180 283,800 76,860 504,840

Queen Suite, Wide 8 99,680 197,800 53,680 361,160

Total Optimum Revenue 75  795,660 1,631,850 423,340 2,850,850

Seasonal Occupancy 80.0% 70.0% 60.0% 70.8%

Optimum Guest Room Nights 6,675 16,125 4,575 27,375

Seasonal Guest Room Nights 5,340 11,288 2,745 19,373

Seasonal Revenue 636,528 1,142,295 254,004 2,032,827

Seasonal Average Daily Rate 119.20 101.20 92.53 104.93

Average Daily Rate use 105.00

Occupancy use 70.0%

Source: Interim Hospitality Consultants, Inc.

Projected Average Room Rate

The projections of average room rate for the proposed hotel are based on the

following factors:

1. The competitive market position of the proposed hotel as one of the newest

projects in the area.

2. The assumption that the proposed hotel will be professionally managed and
aggressively marketed.

3. The assumption that the proposed hotel will be affiliated with a national

franchise chain.